
(HABC) 
OUR MISSION 

To create and provide quality affordable housing 
opportunities in sustainable neighborhoods for the 

people we serve 

OUR VISION 
To create diverse and vibrant communities; to 

provide opportunities for self-sufficiency; 
and to build pathways for strong partnerships. 

OUR GOALS - The 4 Cs of HABC 
COMMUNITY 

Improve the housing and quality of life for the people we serve. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 
Increase efficiency, responsiveness, and accountability in the services we provide to our           

internal and external clients. 

COLLABORATION 
Build upon our commitment to strong partnerships with residents, employees,       

government, nonprofit and business communities. 

COMMUNICATION 
Create clear and consistent communication. 

OUR LEADERSHIP 
Chief Executive Officer 

Janet Abrahams 
Board Members: 

Chair Robin Carter 
 Commissioner Joseph Lee Smith 

Commissioner Robin Truiett-Theodorson 
Commissioner Marianne Navarro 

 Resident Commissioner Crystal Branch 

RESIDENT ADVISORY BOARD 
President: 

Levern K. Perrin 

For further information, inquiries or concerns, please contact Andrea Holtman in the Office of the 
President | CEO at 410-396-5504 or via email at andrea.holtman@habc.org 
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Established in 1937

*These categories are not mutually exclusive

of Baltimore City’s 
entire rental market 

A�ordable housing opportunities 
provided through HABC:

Hispanic

Asian

Native Hawaiian 
Other/Pacific Islander

American Indian 
Alaska Native

White

Black/African American

Head of Household Race/Ethnicity Summary:*

Adults 
age 61 
& older

Adults 
age 18 
to 60

Children 
age 17 
& under 

Ages of those we serve:

Housing Choice 
Voucher Program

Public Housing

Average Annual Income:

(mobility and non-mobility)
with Disabilities:
Total Persons 

co-headed households
*We serve an additional

Single
Head of 
Household:*

Housing Choice 
Voucher Program

Public Housing

Average Tenant Rent:

Total 
Number 
of People 
Served:

Total Number 
of Households 
Served:

Housing Choice 
Vouchers 
Leased:

Public 
Housing 
Units

20%

< 1%

< 1%

< 1%

< 1%

4%
95%

14%52%34%

$16,619

$14,430

12,703

337 

4,40415,912

$329

$250

44,33820,653

14,8796,923

PUBLIC HOUSING AND HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAMS

HABC At a Glance

These stats represent an approximate snapshot as of July 2024.




